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SJC Events

Sat 11 November
Under 9 Champs (Closed)
Ditchling
Simon Deere 01,892 663688

Sat 18 November
Under 11 Champs (Closed)
Lindfield
Simon Deere 01,892 663688

Sun 3 December
Training - Salehurst (Xmas Party)
Simon Deere 01892 663688

Sat 6 January (GP4)
Hastings Junior
U11Maj, U11Min, U18
Colin Rendle 01424 424413

Sun 14 January
Training - Arundel area
Simon Deere 01892 663688

Sat 20 January
Sussex Girls U18 (Open), U11 (Closed)
Rod Draper 01273 835808

Sun 3 February
Training - Crawley
Simon Deere 01,892 663688

Sat a7 February (GPS)
Eastbourne Open
U11Maj, U11Min, U18
Simon Deere 01892 663688

GP = Q'1an4 Prix Event

Other Events

Sat 11 November
Under 14 NYCA Team Champs
Stoke-on-Tienf
Martin May 01293 520496

Sun 26 November
Surrey & SE Counties Girls
Chess Congress
Leatherhead
Neil Clifton 020 8660 8564

Sat 2 December
Sussex Sharks U14 v Surrey
Guildford
Martin May 01293 520496

Sat 11 - Sun 12 December
London Junior Champs U10, U14
South Bank University
Tom Peet 020 84440363

Fri 28 - Sat29 - Sun 30 December (Q)
London Junior Champs
U8 (Fri & Sat only), U12,U1.6
South Bank University
Tom Peet 020 84440363

Sat 20 January (Q)
EPSCA Rapidplay Championships
Liverpool
Tony Corfe 01707 659080

Sat 3 February
Sussex Sharks U14 v Surrey
Crawley
Martin }'/.ay 01293 520496

Q = Qualifying event fur England Ull
Team trial

A printed calendar of national events can be obtained from the British Chess Federation.

Results, news, dates and contact details for Sussex events can be found on the SJC website which
is regularly updated - www.SussexfuniorChess.fsnet.co.uk Other junior chess events of interest
can also often be found on wwwbelinfante.demon.co.uk

Printed by Castleham Industries (Hastings) tel: 01.424 853629


